
Marietta (7-7,2-3 OAC) -vs- Mount Union (10-4,2-3 OAC)
01/07/26 at McPherson Academic and Athletic Complex, Alliance, OH

 
 

 
 
Marietta 76

Mount Union 70

Date: 01/07/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 178
Site: McPherson Academic and Athletic Complex, Alliance, OH

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT 1 Total
Marietta 19 17 12 15 13 76
Mount Union 16 8 18 21 7 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Harlan,Kelsey * 36 6-18 1-4 8-13 1-2 3 2 7 3 0 7 21
10 Sury,Kendall * 36 5-7 0-1 2-3 3-8 11 4 1 6 0 2 12
23 Uhrig,Amelia * 32 4-9 0-3 2-6 0-8 8 0 0 3 1 2 10
11 Carpenter,TJ * 30 2-10 1-4 2-4 1-5 6 3 2 2 1 1 7
24 Rasmussen,Emma * 22 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0
04 Heller,Ava 24 4-6 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 11
02 Garner,Abby 12 4-7 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 0 9
03 Nelson,Sophie 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
25 Podkul,Sarah 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
14 McMillen,Ella 13 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 27-68 7-22 15-27 6-31 37 17 15 21 2 15 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 3-7   42.86 % 2-3   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 1-6   16.67 % 1-4   25.00 %
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-7   42.86 %
OT 1 3-4   75.00 % 0-0   0.00% 7-11   63.64 %
Total 27-68   39.7 % 7-22   31.8 % 15-27   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 26
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Mason,Elizabeth * 34 5-15 0-1 1-5 2-10 12 3 1 3 1 4 11
14 Scott,Lily * 30 3-9 1-5 3-6 0-2 2 4 1 4 0 1 10
12 Dunkle,Mckayla * 25 2-5 0-0 2-4 0-7 7 2 5 3 1 2 6
11 Evanich,Chelsea * 22 3-8 0-1 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 1 6
03 Triplett,Reese * 14 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
44 Conroy,Tess 20 7-10 4-7 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 4 0 1 18
54 McCabe,Bree 13 3-5 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 4 0 0 1 0 8
23 Ferancy,Kayla 24 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 4 0 2 4
05 Griffin,Kelley 13 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 3
15 Callock,Jayla 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 1 2
30 Muckleroy,Abby 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
00 Tobin,Olivia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Knowlton,Grace 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Schlosser,Sierra 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Livesay,Audrey 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 28-66 5-21 9-21 9-35 44 19 16 24 4 12 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-4   25.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 0-4   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-2   0.00 %
4th Quarter 8-12   66.67 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-11   36.36 %



OT 1 3-11   27.27 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
Total 28-66   42.4 % 5-21   23.8 % 9-21   42.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 23
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Marietta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Union
09:47 MISS JUMPER by EVANICH,CHELSEA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SURY,KENDALL --
MISS 3PTR by RASMUSSEN,EMMA 09:25

09:25 BLOCK  by MASON,ELIZABETH
REBOUND OFF by CARPENTER,TJ --
MISS 3PTR by SURY,KENDALL 09:19
REBOUND OFF by HARLAN,KELSEY --
MISS LAYUP by UHRIG,AMELIA(in the paint) 08:59

08:59 BLOCK  by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA

08:54 TURNOVER  by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
STEAL  by RASMUSSEN,EMMA 08:54
GOOD LAYUP by SURY,KENDALL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:46 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by HARLAN,KELSEY --

08:15 MISS LAYUP by MASON,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SURY,KENDALL --
MISS JUMPER by HARLAN,KELSEY(in the paint) 08:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:02 FOUL  by MASON,ELIZABETH
08:02 SUB OUT by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
08:02 SUB IN by MCCABE,BREE

MISS 3PTR by UHRIG,AMELIA 07:49
REBOUND OFF by SURY,KENDALL --
MISS JUMPER by HARLAN,KELSEY 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCABE,BREE
07:13 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,LILY

REBOUND DEF by UHRIG,AMELIA --
MISS LAYUP by CARPENTER,TJ(in the paint) 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,ELIZABETH

06:55 2-2
GOOD LAYUP by MASON,ELIZABETH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by RASMUSSEN,EMMA 06:41
REBOUND OFF by SURY,KENDALL --
GOOD 3PTR by CARPENTER,TJ 06:33 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by SURY,KENDALL --

06:21 MISS LAYUP by MASON,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EVANICH,CHELSEA

06:13 5-4 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MCCABE,BREE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TRIPLETT,REESE

06:05 FOUL  by MCCABE,BREE
06:05 SUB OUT by TRIPLETT,REESE
06:05 SUB OUT by EVANICH,CHELSEA
06:05 SUB OUT by SCOTT,LILY
06:05 SUB OUT by MASON,ELIZABETH
06:05 SUB OUT by MCCABE,BREE
06:05 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KELLEY
06:05 SUB IN by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
06:05 SUB IN by FERANCY,KAYLA
06:05 SUB IN by MUCKLEROY,ABBY
06:05 SUB IN by CONROY,TESS

SUB OUT by HARLAN,KELSEY 06:05
SUB OUT by CARPENTER,TJ 06:05
SUB OUT by UHRIG,AMELIA 06:05
SUB OUT by RASMUSSEN,EMMA 06:05
SUB IN by NELSON,SOPHIE 06:05
SUB IN by HELLER,AVA 06:05
SUB IN by MCMILLEN,ELLA 06:05
SUB IN by PODKUL,SARAH 06:05
GOOD FT by SURY,KENDALL(fastbreak) 06:05 6-4 V 2



MISS FT by SURY,KENDALL(fastbreak) 06:04
-- REBOUND DEF by MUCKLEROY,ABBY

05:46 6-6 GOOD JUMPER by FERANCY,KAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA

TURNOVER  by NELSON,SOPHIE 05:40
05:40 STEAL  by FERANCY,KAYLA
05:36 MISS 3PTR by CONROY,TESS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SURY,KENDALL 05:34
SUB IN by GARNER,ABBY 05:34
GOOD LAYUP by GARNER,ABBY(in the paint) 05:27 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by PODKUL,SARAH --

05:27 FOUL  by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
GOOD FT by GARNER,ABBY 05:27 9-6 V 3
FOUL  by GARNER,ABBY 05:06

05:06 9-7 V 2 GOOD FT by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
05:06 9-8 V 1 GOOD FT by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,SOPHIE 04:50 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by MCMILLEN,ELLA --

04:33 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,KELLEY
04:33 SUB IN by SCOTT,LILY
04:33 SUB OUT by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
04:33 SUB IN by MCCABE,BREE
04:24 12-11 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,LILY

-- ASSIST  by FERANCY,KAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by PODKUL,SARAH 04:14 15-11 V 4
ASSIST  by GARNER,ABBY --
FOUL  by NELSON,SOPHIE 03:41

03:41 SUB OUT by FERANCY,KAYLA
03:41 SUB OUT by MUCKLEROY,ABBY
03:41 SUB OUT by CONROY,TESS
03:41 SUB IN by TRIPLETT,REESE
03:41 SUB IN by EVANICH,CHELSEA
03:41 SUB IN by MASON,ELIZABETH

SUB OUT by GARNER,ABBY 03:41
SUB OUT by NELSON,SOPHIE 03:41
SUB OUT by HELLER,AVA 03:41
SUB OUT by MCMILLEN,ELLA 03:41
SUB OUT by PODKUL,SARAH 03:41
SUB IN by HARLAN,KELSEY 03:41
SUB IN by SURY,KENDALL 03:41
SUB IN by CARPENTER,TJ 03:41
SUB IN by UHRIG,AMELIA 03:41
SUB IN by RASMUSSEN,EMMA 03:41

03:41 MISS FT by MCCABE,BREE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:41 15-12 V 3 GOOD FT by MCCABE,BREE
TURNOVER  by SURY,KENDALL 03:28

03:28 STEAL  by SCOTT,LILY
FOUL  by SURY,KENDALL 03:28

03:11 MISS 3PTR by TRIPLETT,REESE
-- REBOUND OFF by EVANICH,CHELSEA

02:59 MISS LAYUP by MCCABE,BREE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CARPENTER,TJ 02:59

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:56 MISS LAYUP by MASON,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARLAN,KELSEY --
MISS LAYUP by UHRIG,AMELIA(in the paint) 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,ELIZABETH
FOUL  by HARLAN,KELSEY 02:28

02:28 SUB OUT by MCCABE,BREE
02:28 SUB IN by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA



02:28 15-13 V 2 GOOD FT by SCOTT,LILY
02:28 15-14 V 1 GOOD FT by SCOTT,LILY

GOOD JUMPER by UHRIG,AMELIA(in the paint) 02:06 17-14 V 3
ASSIST  by CARPENTER,TJ --

01:50 TURNOVER  by EVANICH,CHELSEA
MISS JUMPER by HARLAN,KELSEY 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,ELIZABETH
01:22 SUB OUT by TRIPLETT,REESE
01:22 SUB IN by FERANCY,KAYLA
01:14 MISS LAYUP by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SURY,KENDALL --
MISS JUMPER by CARPENTER,TJ(in the paint) 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,ELIZABETH
00:25 17-16 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by EVANICH,CHELSEA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HARLAN,KELSEY 00:03 19-16 V 3

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Marietta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Union
10:00 SUB OUT by EVANICH,CHELSEA
10:00 SUB OUT by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by SCOTT,LILY
10:00 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KELLEY
10:00 SUB IN by CONROY,TESS
10:00 SUB IN by MCCABE,BREE

GOOD JUMPER by CARPENTER,TJ 09:43 21-16 V 5
09:24 TURNOVER  by FERANCY,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by CARPENTER,TJ 09:11
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCABE,BREE

08:55 TURNOVER  by MASON,ELIZABETH
STEAL  by HARLAN,KELSEY 08:55
GOOD LAYUP by HARLAN,KELSEY(in the paint) 08:51 23-16 V 7

08:40 TURNOVER  by FERANCY,KAYLA
08:40 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,KELLEY
08:40 SUB OUT by FERANCY,KAYLA
08:40 SUB OUT by MASON,ELIZABETH
08:40 SUB OUT by CONROY,TESS
08:40 SUB OUT by MCCABE,BREE
08:40 SUB IN by TOBIN,OLIVIA
08:40 SUB IN by KNOWLTON,GRACE
08:40 SUB IN by SCHLOSSER,SIERRA
08:40 SUB IN by CALLOCK,JAYLA
08:40 SUB IN by LIVESAY,AUDREY

SUB OUT by HARLAN,KELSEY 08:40
SUB OUT by SURY,KENDALL 08:40
SUB OUT by CARPENTER,TJ 08:40
SUB OUT by UHRIG,AMELIA 08:40
SUB OUT by RASMUSSEN,EMMA 08:40
SUB IN by GARNER,ABBY 08:40
SUB IN by NELSON,SOPHIE 08:40
SUB IN by HELLER,AVA 08:40
SUB IN by MCMILLEN,ELLA 08:40
SUB IN by PODKUL,SARAH 08:40
MISS LAYUP by GARNER,ABBY(in the paint) 08:27

08:27 BLOCK  by LIVESAY,AUDREY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by HELLER,AVA 08:23 26-16 V 10
ASSIST  by GARNER,ABBY --

08:01 MISS 3PTR by LIVESAY,AUDREY
-- REBOUND OFF by CALLOCK,JAYLA

07:48 26-18 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by CALLOCK,JAYLA(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by HELLER,AVA 07:37
-- REBOUND DEF by LIVESAY,AUDREY

07:20 MISS 3PTR by KNOWLTON,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by HELLER,AVA --

06:59 SUB OUT by TOBIN,OLIVIA
06:59 SUB OUT by KNOWLTON,GRACE
06:59 SUB OUT by SCHLOSSER,SIERRA
06:59 SUB OUT by LIVESAY,AUDREY
06:59 SUB IN by TRIPLETT,REESE
06:59 SUB IN by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
06:59 SUB IN by SCOTT,LILY
06:59 SUB IN by MUCKLEROY,ABBY

MISS JUMPER by MCMILLEN,ELLA 06:44
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA

06:32 26-20 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by MUCKLEROY,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA

FOUL  by GARNER,ABBY 06:20
TURNOVER  by GARNER,ABBY 06:20

06:20 SUB OUT by CALLOCK,JAYLA
06:20 SUB IN by EVANICH,CHELSEA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:20
SUB OUT by GARNER,ABBY 06:20
SUB IN by SURY,KENDALL 06:20
SUB OUT by NELSON,SOPHIE 05:59
SUB OUT by PODKUL,SARAH 05:59
SUB IN by HARLAN,KELSEY 05:59
SUB IN by CARPENTER,TJ 05:59

05:52 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,LILY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:49 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by MCMILLEN,ELLA(in the paint) 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TRIPLETT,REESE
05:19 MISS JUMPER by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by EVANICH,CHELSEA
05:13 MISS LAYUP by EVANICH,CHELSEA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,TJ --
GOOD LAYUP by SURY,KENDALL(in the paint) 05:04 28-20 V 8
ASSIST  by HARLAN,KELSEY --

04:43 TURNOVER  by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
STEAL  by SURY,KENDALL 04:43
GOOD LAYUP by SURY,KENDALL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:37 30-20 V 10

04:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:30 SUB OUT by EVANICH,CHELSEA
04:30 SUB OUT by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
04:30 SUB OUT by MUCKLEROY,ABBY
04:30 SUB IN by MASON,ELIZABETH
04:30 SUB IN by CONROY,TESS
04:30 SUB IN by MCCABE,BREE

SUB OUT by MCMILLEN,ELLA 04:30
SUB IN by UHRIG,AMELIA 04:30

04:23 TURNOVER  by CONROY,TESS
STEAL  by UHRIG,AMELIA 04:23
MISS LAYUP by HARLAN,KELSEY(in the paint) 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,ELIZABETH
04:07 TURNOVER  by CONROY,TESS

STEAL  by HELLER,AVA 04:07
04:03 FOUL  by TRIPLETT,REESE
04:03 SUB OUT by TRIPLETT,REESE
04:03 SUB IN by FERANCY,KAYLA

SUB OUT by HELLER,AVA 04:03
SUB IN by RASMUSSEN,EMMA 04:03
GOOD FT by HARLAN,KELSEY(fastbreak) 04:03 31-20 V 11



GOOD FT by HARLAN,KELSEY(fastbreak) 04:03 32-20 V 12
03:48 TURNOVER  by CONROY,TESS

MISS JUMPER by CARPENTER,TJ 03:17
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,ELIZABETH

03:13 TURNOVER  by MASON,ELIZABETH
GOOD LAYUP by HARLAN,KELSEY(in the paint) 02:48 34-20 V 14

02:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:42 SUB OUT by SCOTT,LILY
02:42 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KELLEY
02:26 MISS 3PTR by FERANCY,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by UHRIG,AMELIA --
MISS 3PTR by CARPENTER,TJ 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,ELIZABETH
02:03 34-22 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SURY,KENDALL(in the paint) 01:49 36-22 V 14
01:36 FOUL  by MCCABE,BREE
01:36 SUB OUT by CONROY,TESS
01:36 SUB OUT by MCCABE,BREE
01:36 SUB IN by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
01:36 SUB IN by CALLOCK,JAYLA

SUB OUT by HARLAN,KELSEY 01:36
SUB OUT by CARPENTER,TJ 01:36
SUB IN by NELSON,SOPHIE 01:36
SUB IN by PODKUL,SARAH 01:36
TURNOVER  by RASMUSSEN,EMMA 01:34

01:34 STEAL  by CALLOCK,JAYLA
01:30 MISS LAYUP by CALLOCK,JAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PODKUL,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by PODKUL,SARAH 01:24

01:09 TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,KELLEY
STEAL  by RASMUSSEN,EMMA 01:09
TURNOVER  by SURY,KENDALL 00:55

00:48 36-24 V 12
GOOD LAYUP by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CALLOCK,JAYLA
TURNOVER  by SURY,KENDALL 00:38

00:38 STEAL  by MASON,ELIZABETH
00:32 TURNOVER  by FERANCY,KAYLA
00:32 SUB OUT by FERANCY,KAYLA
00:32 SUB IN by TRIPLETT,REESE

SUB OUT by PODKUL,SARAH 00:32
SUB IN by HARLAN,KELSEY 00:32
MISS JUMPER by HARLAN,KELSEY 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,KELLEY
00:00 MISS LAYUP by MASON,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Marietta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Union
10:00 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,KELLEY
10:00 SUB OUT by CALLOCK,JAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by EVANICH,CHELSEA
10:00 SUB IN by SCOTT,LILY

SUB OUT by NELSON,SOPHIE 10:00
SUB IN by CARPENTER,TJ 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by UHRIG,AMELIA(in the paint) 09:43 38-24 V 14
ASSIST  by HARLAN,KELSEY --

09:17 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,LILY
-- REBOUND OFF by MASON,ELIZABETH

09:14 MISS JUMPER by MASON,ELIZABETH(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,TJ --
MISS 3PTR by UHRIG,AMELIA 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
08:38 MISS LAYUP by TRIPLETT,REESE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SURY,KENDALL --
MISS 3PTR by HARLAN,KELSEY 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
08:12 MISS LAYUP by EVANICH,CHELSEA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UHRIG,AMELIA --
MISS JUMPER by HARLAN,KELSEY 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
07:31 38-26 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
FOUL  by CARPENTER,TJ 07:31

07:31 SUB OUT by TRIPLETT,REESE
07:31 SUB OUT by EVANICH,CHELSEA
07:31 SUB IN by FERANCY,KAYLA
07:31 SUB IN by CONROY,TESS
07:30 MISS FT by MASON,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by UHRIG,AMELIA --
TURNOVER  by UHRIG,AMELIA 07:12

07:12 STEAL  by FERANCY,KAYLA
07:06 38-29 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by CONROY,TESS

MISS LAYUP by CARPENTER,TJ(in the paint) 06:50
-- REBOUND DEF by CONROY,TESS

06:38 SUB OUT by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
06:38 SUB OUT by SCOTT,LILY
06:38 SUB OUT by MASON,ELIZABETH
06:38 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KELLEY
06:38 SUB IN by MUCKLEROY,ABBY
06:38 SUB IN by MCCABE,BREE

SUB OUT by SURY,KENDALL 06:38
SUB OUT by RASMUSSEN,EMMA 06:38
SUB IN by GARNER,ABBY 06:38
SUB IN by HELLER,AVA 06:38

06:36 MISS LAYUP by MCCABE,BREE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:21 FOUL  by MCCABE,BREE
MISS FT by CARPENTER,TJ 06:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CARPENTER,TJ 06:21 39-29 V 10

06:21 SUB OUT by MCCABE,BREE
06:21 SUB IN by EVANICH,CHELSEA

SUB OUT by UHRIG,AMELIA 06:21
SUB IN by MCMILLEN,ELLA 06:21

06:16 TURNOVER  by CONROY,TESS
STEAL  by CARPENTER,TJ 06:16
GOOD LAYUP by GARNER,ABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:11 41-29 V 12
ASSIST  by CARPENTER,TJ --
FOUL  by CARPENTER,TJ 06:07

05:59 TURNOVER  by FERANCY,KAYLA
STEAL  by HARLAN,KELSEY 05:59
GOOD LAYUP by HARLAN,KELSEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:55 43-29 V 14

05:36 43-31 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by EVANICH,CHELSEA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GARNER,ABBY(in the paint) 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANICH,CHELSEA
05:15 43-34 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by CONROY,TESS

-- ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,KELLEY
TURNOVER  by CARPENTER,TJ 05:00

05:00 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,KELLEY
05:00 SUB OUT by FERANCY,KAYLA
05:00 SUB IN by SCOTT,LILY



05:00 SUB IN by CALLOCK,JAYLA
SUB OUT by CARPENTER,TJ 05:00
SUB IN by NELSON,SOPHIE 05:00

04:48 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,LILY
STEAL  by HARLAN,KELSEY 04:48
SUB OUT by HARLAN,KELSEY 04:45
SUB IN by PODKUL,SARAH 04:45

04:45 SUB OUT by MUCKLEROY,ABBY
04:45 SUB IN by MASON,ELIZABETH

MISS JUMPER by MCMILLEN,ELLA(in the paint) 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by CONROY,TESS

04:04 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,LILY
REBOUND DEF by PODKUL,SARAH --
GOOD 3PTR by HELLER,AVA 03:39 46-34 V 12
ASSIST  by MCMILLEN,ELLA --

03:27 MISS 3PTR by CONROY,TESS
-- REBOUND OFF by MASON,ELIZABETH

FOUL  by PODKUL,SARAH 03:21
03:21 SUB OUT by EVANICH,CHELSEA
03:21 SUB OUT by CALLOCK,JAYLA
03:21 SUB IN by TRIPLETT,REESE
03:21 SUB IN by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA

SUB OUT by GARNER,ABBY 03:21
SUB IN by SURY,KENDALL 03:21

03:10 MISS 3PTR by MASON,ELIZABETH
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,SOPHIE --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,SOPHIE 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,ELIZABETH

02:50 46-36 V 10
GOOD LAYUP by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by TRIPLETT,REESE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:43

02:43 SUB OUT by CONROY,TESS
02:43 SUB IN by FERANCY,KAYLA

SUB OUT by MCMILLEN,ELLA 02:43
SUB OUT by PODKUL,SARAH 02:43
SUB IN by HARLAN,KELSEY 02:43
SUB IN by UHRIG,AMELIA 02:43
SUB OUT by NELSON,SOPHIE 02:43
SUB IN by CARPENTER,TJ 02:43
TURNOVER  by SURY,KENDALL 02:38

02:38 STEAL  by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA

02:37 46-38 V 8
GOOD LAYUP by MASON,ELIZABETH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
FOUL  by CARPENTER,TJ 02:37

02:37 MISS FT by MASON,ELIZABETH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,TJ --
TURNOVER  by CARPENTER,TJ 02:25
SUB OUT by CARPENTER,TJ 02:25
SUB IN by RASMUSSEN,EMMA 02:25

02:10 46-40 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,LILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA

01:55 FOUL  by MASON,ELIZABETH
MISS FT by UHRIG,AMELIA 01:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by UHRIG,AMELIA 01:55

-- REBOUND DEF by FERANCY,KAYLA
01:37 MISS 3PTR by TRIPLETT,REESE

REBOUND DEF by HARLAN,KELSEY --
TURNOVER  by HARLAN,KELSEY 01:25

01:25 STEAL  by MASON,ELIZABETH
01:15 TURNOVER  by TRIPLETT,REESE



SUB OUT by HELLER,AVA 01:15
SUB IN by GARNER,ABBY 01:15
MISS 3PTR by RASMUSSEN,EMMA 01:06
REBOUND OFF by GARNER,ABBY --
MISS JUMPER by GARNER,ABBY(in the paint) 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
00:57 TURNOVER  by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA

STEAL  by SURY,KENDALL 00:57
GOOD LAYUP by GARNER,ABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:54 48-40 V 8
ASSIST  by HARLAN,KELSEY --

00:53 SUB OUT by TRIPLETT,REESE
00:53 SUB OUT by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
00:53 SUB OUT by MASON,ELIZABETH
00:53 SUB IN by MUCKLEROY,ABBY
00:53 SUB IN by CONROY,TESS
00:53 SUB IN by MCCABE,BREE
00:34 48-42 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,LILY(in the paint)
00:27 SUB OUT by CONROY,TESS
00:27 SUB IN by CALLOCK,JAYLA

MISS 3PTR by HARLAN,KELSEY 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Marietta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Union
10:00 SUB OUT by CALLOCK,JAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by MUCKLEROY,ABBY
10:00 SUB OUT by MCCABE,BREE
10:00 SUB IN by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by MASON,ELIZABETH
10:00 SUB IN by CONROY,TESS

TURNOVER  by SURY,KENDALL 09:49
09:28 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,LILY

REBOUND DEF by GARNER,ABBY --
GOOD LAYUP by GARNER,ABBY(in the paint) 09:03 50-42 V 8
ASSIST  by HARLAN,KELSEY --

08:46 50-45 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by CONROY,TESS
-- ASSIST  by FERANCY,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by UHRIG,AMELIA 08:25
-- REBOUND DEF by FERANCY,KAYLA

08:02 MISS LAYUP by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GARNER,ABBY --
MISS JUMPER by HARLAN,KELSEY 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,LILY
07:36 50-47 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by FERANCY,KAYLA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HARLAN,KELSEY 07:26
07:26 STEAL  by CONROY,TESS

07:23 50-49 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by MASON,ELIZABETH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CONROY,TESS
FOUL  by RASMUSSEN,EMMA 07:23

07:23 SUB OUT by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
07:23 SUB OUT by FERANCY,KAYLA
07:23 SUB IN by CALLOCK,JAYLA
07:23 SUB IN by MCCABE,BREE

SUB OUT by GARNER,ABBY 07:23
SUB OUT by RASMUSSEN,EMMA 07:23
SUB IN by HELLER,AVA 07:23
SUB IN by CARPENTER,TJ 07:23

07:23 MISS FT by MASON,ELIZABETH(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCABE,BREE



07:17 MISS 3PTR by CONROY,TESS
REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,TJ --
GOOD LAYUP by SURY,KENDALL(in the paint) 06:54 52-49 V 3

06:54 FOUL  by CONROY,TESS
06:54 SUB OUT by MASON,ELIZABETH
06:54 SUB OUT by CONROY,TESS
06:54 SUB IN by EVANICH,CHELSEA
06:54 SUB IN by MUCKLEROY,ABBY

SUB OUT by UHRIG,AMELIA 06:54
SUB IN by MCMILLEN,ELLA 06:54
GOOD FT by SURY,KENDALL 06:54 53-49 V 4
FOUL  by MCMILLEN,ELLA 06:47

06:47 53-50 V 3 GOOD FT by MCCABE,BREE(fastbreak)
06:46 MISS FT by MCCABE,BREE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SURY,KENDALL --
MISS 3PTR by CARPENTER,TJ 06:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:16

06:09 53-52 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCCABE,BREE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CALLOCK,JAYLA

06:05 FOUL  by CALLOCK,JAYLA
SUB OUT by SURY,KENDALL 06:05
SUB IN by NELSON,SOPHIE 06:05

06:05 SUB OUT by SCOTT,LILY
06:05 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KELLEY

MISS LAYUP by MCMILLEN,ELLA(in the paint) 05:47
05:47 BLOCK  by MCCABE,BREE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HARLAN,KELSEY 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANICH,CHELSEA
05:27 53-54 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCCABE,BREE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,KELLEY
MISS JUMPER by HARLAN,KELSEY 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCABE,BREE
05:04 53-56 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,KELLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HELLER,AVA 04:59
04:59 STEAL  by EVANICH,CHELSEA

04:56 53-58 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by EVANICH,CHELSEA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:56
04:56 SUB OUT by EVANICH,CHELSEA
04:56 SUB OUT by CALLOCK,JAYLA
04:56 SUB OUT by MUCKLEROY,ABBY
04:56 SUB OUT by MCCABE,BREE
04:56 SUB IN by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
04:56 SUB IN by FERANCY,KAYLA
04:56 SUB IN by MASON,ELIZABETH
04:56 SUB IN by CONROY,TESS

SUB OUT by HARLAN,KELSEY 04:56
SUB IN by PODKUL,SARAH 04:56
FOUL  by MCMILLEN,ELLA 04:37
TURNOVER  by MCMILLEN,ELLA 04:37

04:25 FOUL  by MASON,ELIZABETH
04:25 TURNOVER  by MASON,ELIZABETH

MISS LAYUP by PODKUL,SARAH(in the paint) 04:03
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,ELIZABETH

03:53 MISS LAYUP by MASON,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PODKUL,SARAH --

03:43 FOUL  by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
03:43 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,KELLEY
03:43 SUB IN by SCOTT,LILY

SUB OUT by NELSON,SOPHIE 03:43
SUB OUT by MCMILLEN,ELLA 03:43



SUB OUT by PODKUL,SARAH 03:43
SUB IN by HARLAN,KELSEY 03:43
SUB IN by SURY,KENDALL 03:43
SUB IN by UHRIG,AMELIA 03:43
MISS FT by CARPENTER,TJ 03:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CARPENTER,TJ 03:43 54-58 H 4

03:43 SUB OUT by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
03:43 SUB OUT by CONROY,TESS
03:43 SUB IN by CALLOCK,JAYLA
03:43 SUB IN by MCCABE,BREE
03:43 SUB OUT by FERANCY,KAYLA
03:43 SUB IN by CONROY,TESS

FOUL  by HELLER,AVA 03:26
03:26 54-59 H 5 GOOD FT by MASON,ELIZABETH
03:24 MISS FT by MASON,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by UHRIG,AMELIA --
MISS JUMPER by SURY,KENDALL(in the paint) 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,LILY
03:00 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,LILY

STEAL  by HARLAN,KELSEY 03:00
GOOD LAYUP by HELLER,AVA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:56 56-59 H 3

02:39 TURNOVER  by CALLOCK,JAYLA
STEAL  by UHRIG,AMELIA 02:39

02:33 FOUL  by MCCABE,BREE
02:33 SUB OUT by CALLOCK,JAYLA
02:33 SUB OUT by CONROY,TESS
02:33 SUB OUT by MCCABE,BREE
02:33 SUB IN by EVANICH,CHELSEA
02:33 SUB IN by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
02:33 SUB IN by FERANCY,KAYLA

MISS FT by HARLAN,KELSEY(fastbreak) 02:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HARLAN,KELSEY(fastbreak) 02:33 57-59 H 2

02:26 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,LILY
STEAL  by HARLAN,KELSEY 02:26

02:25 FOUL  by SCOTT,LILY
02:25 SUB OUT by SCOTT,LILY
02:25 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KELLEY

MISS FT by HARLAN,KELSEY(fastbreak) 02:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HARLAN,KELSEY(fastbreak) 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANICH,CHELSEA
FOUL  by SURY,KENDALL 02:11

02:11 MISS FT by GRIFFIN,KELLEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:11 57-60 H 3 GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,KELLEY
MISS 3PTR by HARLAN,KELSEY 01:53
REBOUND OFF by SURY,KENDALL --
GOOD 3PTR by HELLER,AVA 01:47 60-60
ASSIST  by HARLAN,KELSEY --

01:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:28 SUB OUT by EVANICH,CHELSEA
01:28 SUB IN by CONROY,TESS
01:21 60-62 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CONROY,TESS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MASON,ELIZABETH
MISS LAYUP by HELLER,AVA(in the paint) 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by FERANCY,KAYLA
00:41 TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,KELLEY

STEAL  by HARLAN,KELSEY 00:41
00:41 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,KELLEY
00:41 SUB OUT by CONROY,TESS



00:41 SUB IN by SCOTT,LILY
00:41 SUB IN by CALLOCK,JAYLA

TURNOVER  by SURY,KENDALL 00:28
00:28 STEAL  by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA

FOUL  by SURY,KENDALL 00:28
00:28 MISS FT by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:26 MISS FT by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HELLER,AVA --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:25
TURNOVER  by UHRIG,AMELIA 00:11

00:11 STEAL  by MASON,ELIZABETH
FOUL  by HARLAN,KELSEY 00:05

00:05 60-63 H 3 GOOD FT by SCOTT,LILY(fastbreak)
00:05 MISS FT by SCOTT,LILY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SURY,KENDALL --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:04

00:04 SUB OUT by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
00:04 SUB IN by EVANICH,CHELSEA

SUB OUT by CARPENTER,TJ 00:04
SUB IN by NELSON,SOPHIE 00:04
GOOD 3PTR by HARLAN,KELSEY(fastbreak) 00:00 63-63

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Marietta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Union
04:59 63-66 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CONROY,TESS(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,LILY
TURNOVER  by UHRIG,AMELIA 04:29

04:29 STEAL  by MASON,ELIZABETH
04:23 MISS LAYUP by MASON,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:23 SUB OUT by EVANICH,CHELSEA
04:23 SUB OUT by CALLOCK,JAYLA
04:23 SUB IN by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
04:23 SUB IN by CONROY,TESS

SUB OUT by NELSON,SOPHIE 04:23
SUB IN by CARPENTER,TJ 04:23
GOOD LAYUP by UHRIG,AMELIA(in the paint) 04:16 65-66 H 1
ASSIST  by HARLAN,KELSEY --

03:52 65-68 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by CONROY,TESS(in the paint)
03:48 FOUL  by FERANCY,KAYLA

GOOD FT by HARLAN,KELSEY(fastbreak) 03:48 66-68 H 2
GOOD FT by HARLAN,KELSEY(fastbreak) 03:48 67-68 H 1

03:40 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,LILY
STEAL  by HARLAN,KELSEY 03:40
GOOD LAYUP by HARLAN,KELSEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:38 69-68 V 1

03:38 FOUL  by SCOTT,LILY
GOOD FT by HARLAN,KELSEY(fastbreak) 03:38 70-68 V 2
FOUL  by SURY,KENDALL 03:11

03:11 MISS FT by SCOTT,LILY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:11 MISS FT by SCOTT,LILY
REBOUND DEF by UHRIG,AMELIA --
MISS JUMPER by CARPENTER,TJ 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
02:37 MISS JUMPER by MASON,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,TJ --
02:13 FOUL  by SCOTT,LILY
02:13 SUB OUT by SCOTT,LILY
02:13 SUB OUT by FERANCY,KAYLA



02:13 SUB OUT by CONROY,TESS
02:13 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KELLEY
02:13 SUB IN by EVANICH,CHELSEA
02:13 SUB IN by CALLOCK,JAYLA

GOOD FT by HARLAN,KELSEY 02:13 71-68 V 3
MISS FT by HARLAN,KELSEY 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANICH,CHELSEA
01:54 MISS LAYUP by MASON,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by UHRIG,AMELIA 01:54
REBOUND DEF by UHRIG,AMELIA --
GOOD JUMPER by UHRIG,AMELIA 01:28 73-68 V 5

01:12 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:12 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,KELLEY
01:12 SUB OUT by CALLOCK,JAYLA
01:12 SUB OUT by MASON,ELIZABETH
01:12 SUB IN by SCOTT,LILY
01:12 SUB IN by MUCKLEROY,ABBY
01:12 SUB IN by CONROY,TESS
00:57 MISS JUMPER by EVANICH,CHELSEA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SURY,KENDALL --
00:52 FOUL  by SCOTT,LILY

MISS FT by HARLAN,KELSEY(fastbreak) 00:52
GOOD FT by HARLAN,KELSEY(fastbreak) 00:52 74-68 V 6

00:52 SUB OUT by DUNKLE,MCKAYLA
00:52 SUB IN by MASON,ELIZABETH
00:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:41 MISS 3PTR by EVANICH,CHELSEA
00:40 FOUL  by MUCKLEROY,ABBY

MISS FT by UHRIG,AMELIA(fastbreak) 00:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by UHRIG,AMELIA(fastbreak) 00:40 75-68 V 7
REBOUND DEF by UHRIG,AMELIA --

00:34 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,LILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:33

00:33 SUB OUT by EVANICH,CHELSEA
00:33 SUB OUT by CONROY,TESS
00:33 SUB IN by CALLOCK,JAYLA
00:33 SUB IN by FERANCY,KAYLA

TURNOVER  by HARLAN,KELSEY 00:30
00:30 SUB OUT by CALLOCK,JAYLA
00:30 SUB OUT by FERANCY,KAYLA
00:30 SUB IN by EVANICH,CHELSEA
00:30 SUB IN by CONROY,TESS
00:21 MISS 3PTR by MUCKLEROY,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by SURY,KENDALL --
00:12 FOUL  by MUCKLEROY,ABBY

GOOD FT by UHRIG,AMELIA 00:12 76-68 V 8
MISS FT by UHRIG,AMELIA 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,ELIZABETH
00:05 MISS 3PTR by MUCKLEROY,ABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by CONROY,TESS
00:01 76-70 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by CONROY,TESS(in the paint)


